
  

 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 
 

 §  
In the Matter of Overpayment of New § Docket No. 24-087-02 
Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Into the Utah §  
Universal Service Support Fund § Certificate of Good Standing of 
 § 

§ 
Out of State Attorney 

 
 

 

I, Edward (Trey) LaMair, in-house counsel for New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, am an attorney in 

good standing licensed to practice law in the State of Texas.  Pursuant to Utah Admin. Code section 

R746-1-107(a)(ii), I respectfully submit to the Public Service Commission of Utah (“Commission”) a 

certificate of good standing from the State Bar of Texas, attached as Exhibit 1 hereto, in order to 

represent New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC in this docket. 

 

Respectfully submitted this 10th day of April 2024. 

 

 

 /s/ Trey LaMair _____________ 
Edward (Trey) LaMair 
Texas Bar No. 00794133 
Senior Legal Counsel 
AT&T Services, Inc., Legal Department 
816 Congress Ave., Suite 1100 
Austin, Texas 78701-2442 
737-207-5366  
lamair@att.com  
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Certificate of Service 
Docket No. 24-087-02 

 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 10th 

day of April 2024 on the following: 
 

 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES   
Chris Parker    chrisparker@utah.gov 
Madison Galt   mgalt@utah.gov 
Patricia Schmid   pschmid@agutah.gov 
Patrick Grecu   pgrecu@agutah.gov 
    dpudatarequest@utah.gov 
                 
 
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
Michele Beck    mbeck@utah.gov 
Robert Moore    rmoore@agutah.gov           
    ocs@utah.gov 
 
 
 
 

 /s/ Phillip J. Russell    
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Exhibit 1 



STATE BAR OF TEXAS

0/jice o/Ihe ( ‘h/cfDi.vcipliiian ( Ohlfl.W’/

March 21, 2024

Re: Mr. Edward II. Larnair III, State Bar Number 00794133

To Whom It May Concern

This is to certifi that Mr. Edward H. Lamair III was licensed to practice Ias in Texas on November
01 1995. and is an active member in good standing with the State Bar of Texas. ‘Good standing”
means that the attorney is current on payment of Bar dues: has met Minimum Continuing Legal
Education requirements: and is not presentk under either administrative or disciplinan suspension
from the practice of

This certification expires 30 days from the
operation of rule or law.

Sincerely

C’

Seana Willing
Chicf Disciplinan Counsel
SW/web

date. unless sooner revoked or rendered invalid by

-J

-‘S.
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